

Item no 5.6

QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Corbett for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 24 August 2017

Question (1) For the current year 2017-18 what specific plans are there for participatory budgeting projects and what is the anticipated budget in each case?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What progress has been made in planning for the expansion of participatory budgeting in line with the SNP manifesto commitment?

Answer (2)